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All rights reserved.

has the right to use the information contained in this document pursuant to Contract 24445 between Bechtel Corporation and "AT&T Wireless”.

"AT&T Wireless”
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! EXISTING INITIAL _BUILD ANTENNA CONFIGURATION TOP OF ANTENNA 169" AGL
SELF—SUPPPORTING NOT TO SCALE ¢ !
TOWER . o |
= 10'=0" (TYP) A BOTTOM OF ANTENNA 163’ AGL
EXISTING -\ T
EQUIPMENT Elo ,L___\ AWS ANTENNAS
- SHELTER 1IN AN G AT 166'—0"%
s EXISTING N RN AGL
i < EQUIPMENT o 30 | /'\_\"
< Ury v =
/N =
; TRUE_ i\ o . <
i \ SELF—SUPPORTING NORTH ’4 N\ L
TOWER /N0
,/ \\ m
x NEW COAX LADDER STABILIZER AN =
< TOWER oo < ANTENNA ATTACHMENT: N ©
(3) ROHN PIPE FRAME v N o
5 FUTURE GPS AND ICE BRIDGE W/ 9’ MIN. 57gp\ =<  MOUNTS, ROHN PART NO. /N .
LMU ANTENNAS SEE OVERHEAD CLEARANCE RN—SF-TP10-114 W/ i I <
\C03/ i
DETAIL £00D HEIGHT SEE DETAIL EXISTING FENCE ADJUSTABLE PIPE MOUNT OR ,1__ N ©
x NEW AWS (TYP.) > APPROVED EQUAL SEE DETAIL N ©
€0z CONCRETE 5618\ /802Y) /AWS DUAL ANTENNA o \L.
5 EQUIPMENT SLAB \C03/ x \£02) (TYP. & PLCS.) e
EXTEND BARBED SEE DETAIL 1 .
< %F;E OCIJTVI-:ISETEEIDGF EXISTI(NG GENERATOR FUEL) 58 FUTURE ANTENNA ,4 &
2 LINE (LOCATION UNKNOWN e G
et BN DO % Tt T FUTURE BUILD ANTENNA L o
X a — — P = — — —
"2 — T RADIO EQUIPMENT CONFIGURATION PLAN VIEW }/-—/\—-\'.
< - 2 | | CABINETS EXISTING x NOT TO SCALE P
2:0 . ! GENERATOR EXISTING SELF N
S \ | SHELTER SUPPORTING TOWER TR T
x IR TORNNY ! x it hN NEW COAX CABLES
° ':h b ERICSSON RBS A \n/o BE MOUNTED ON
v A |:é§§§ﬁ. i 506 CABINET x N NEW CABLE LADDER
S b=z | EXISTING TELCO AWS RADIO EQUIPMENT CABINETS —
x [ | CABINET ON > SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE PAD K .
g NEW AWS — 1722 | : CONCRETE PAD b \\
UTILITY RACK 7527 - FINISHED GRADE
EXISTING NEW FENCE TO MATCH ’4-- - : :
f SEE DETAL N1 l 1 SITE LAYOUT PLAN N ELEVATION 704'+
FUEL TANK | l EXISTING FENCE (GATE POST " .
FOR 4168 - : AND ALL CORNER POSTS o SCALE: 3/16"=1'—0" ; NI
x GENERATOR \E02/ l l SHALL BE 4” DIAMETER) 0 FETTLELTGS 1 N NN |
r — SEE DETAIL LRI | L R
. + X * - RPN | | X
: NOTE: IF DRAWING IS 11"x 17 R | 1] || R
22'-0” © o S \c02/ * REFER TO GRAPHIC SCALE NN 2007 THE TOWER DRAWING IS ONLY A
10-0 ™~ -~ EXISTING SITE N R RO R RN,
e _ % S AT GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION OF THE
| = HH UTILITY RACK R R,
T NEW 3’ FENCE [(344B 01 5 10’ NOTE: A A A NIAANGNANAANALNACANAANN STRUCTURE. THE ACTUAL TOWER
TRUE c GATE SEE DETAIL\C02/ e THE STRUCTURAL QUALIFICATION ELEVATION IN THE FIELD MAY VARY.
< EXISTING TELCO OF THIS EXISTING TOWER IS NOT NOT TO SCALE
G‘\é HANDHOLE GRAPHIC SCALE INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF
W THIS DESIGN.
EXISTING FENCE GATE
P e
E—————
BECHTEL CORPORATION MC| TROVER D SITE = AT&T
[ savivne)]
FREDERICK. MD 21703 SITE NO. 019-025 7 0 [08/07/02]ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION cGs | Bsw | Bsw SITE LAYOUT PLAN
PHONE: (3b1)—228—6000 17428 TROYER ROAD A (07/24/02| ISSUED FOR REVIEW CGS | BSW | BSW & ELEVATION VIEW
. MONKTON, MD 21111 - AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC. : . DRAWING NUMBER REV
FAX: (301 )—228—8086 11710 BETELLE DM NO.| DATE REVISIONS BY | CHK [APP'D JOB NO E
BELTSVILLE, MD 20705 SCALE  AS SHOWN DESIGNED DRAWN 24445 911-019-025-C01 | O

Copyright © Bechtel Corporation 2002. Contains confidential information proprietary to Bechtel that is not to be used, disclosed, or reproduced in any format by any non—Bechtel party without Bechtel's prior written

permission.

A | 5 4 A E 5 Nx %D SE




Tt TR el Wl A Gagettaiorgy L8 i . R

“ B
oy

¥
e s I T et

D Ty T - U £ N S
e ™ .,,nw.q-‘p rpetra—— L S el e s e M ]

' O A S Py

'PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 3

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

y-q4-sfr

s
The undersigned, logal owner(s) of the property situate lu Baltimore County and which ls -} RE: PET!TION SFQ(;R;OI:EV(;IOA‘LTHEAM;G t BEFORE THZ ZONING COMMISSIONER
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a B Beginning . royer Rd.,
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- o B 1,665' S of the Centerline of
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ...... . McComas Rd., 10th Districe OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

d Restriction No. 2 in Case No,

P e e s A o

83-165-XA to increase the height of the proposed tower, add buildings,

e e e b W e A . e T e e e R

Case No, 84-94-SP ST T e i , ‘ _
ﬁ:‘;:mfﬂ,o Jo MAROCCO, etel; 1 Case No H e N e e | _ BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

g

SRR RER: | ' : ' September 30, 1983

- Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Harris George, Esquire
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE Y B » 7 , | TI0% Chesspearc ave.

I, or we, agree to -pa¥ expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete,, upon fil-
Towson, Maryland 21204

ing of ¢his Petition, and further agree to and ere to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 4o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

< e e X AT g o e

© L kA ———— g

Mr, Commissioners
olo

‘ . : . I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, _ : : : ‘ .
i ' under the penalties of perjury, that I/we v Pursuant to the authority contoined in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County . : | : : Nicholas B. Commodari RE: Item No. 39 - Case No. 84-94-SPH

are the legal owner(s) of the property : o _ ‘ : m )
which is 'thg subject of this Petition. . p . . . ] : , ' Chatrman Petitioner - Raymond J. Marocco, et
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify * : : Special Hearing Petition
- .. Lessee - S : : : ' S N - ' MEMBERS .
Contract BUXEEEK ' _ Legal Owner(s): me of any hearing date or dates which may  now or hereafter designated therefor, : . i : : rurens of Dear Mr. George:

Engineering

: . . . ] . The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
(Type of Print Name) SR and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, : : Department of plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The
| '¢ Engineering following comments are not intended to indicate the appro-
amoNN\ ‘\‘—0'-4—9\___,____ SR : 5 T 3 State Roads Commission j Prlateness of_the zoning action requested, but to assure
Signature , ‘ ' ‘i Bureau of that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with
. ; aufl  fire Prevention rﬁgard to th.%ﬁdevelopment plans that may have a bearing on
- g - AP - ] 3 : j : ' $ this case. ~THe Director of Planning may file a itt
{Type or Print Name) s C R : " . RTINS o o Health Department - - . g g " Y written
ype - CAAE . John W, Hessian, Il ‘ crogect Flanming | report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

7 m R People's Counsel for Baltimore County . 8 _ > 3 as to the suitability of the requested zoning.
———nl T A A @M-m : e e A _ o SRy Building Department ’

City and State Signat Rm, 223, Court House ‘ :
. : : Towson, Maryland 21204 - , “ f& ) : Board of Education - In view of your clients' proposal to increase the
494-2188 g 7 -"*{-; 2 Zoming Administration height of the proposed tower, add buildings and make other
: : ; : proposed changes to the site plan that was submitted with

i : B % Industrial the previous ial i - - i
| HEREBY CERT'FY fhgf on fl'IIS 23I’d ddy OF September, 1933, Q copy Of the - : Development hearli)ng igurezﬂggég. exceptlon (Case NO. 83 165 XA) » thls

Attorney for Petﬁ:i:oner: E A y:

Harris George ._utAl'.‘lG;j o
D R SR o AT
HNAL

City and State " / \ |

foregoing Order was mailed to Harris George, Esquire, 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, . : : ; Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members

‘ | . of the Committee at this time that offer or request infor-
Towson, MD 21204, Attomey for Petitioners; and Mr, Robert McGinnis, MCI Telecom- ; i mation on your petition. If similar comments from the

; . A remaining members are received, T will forward them to you.
Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
. hearing scheduled accordingly.,

Y -’w \ M AN | ' : B | Very truly. yours,
Johy W. Hessian, I e o i : R ¢ :
N i 5 y 7 }é&t{.b&!u ‘5 : | P/ VTS . @c',

NICﬂOLAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

__l‘(_).g__'bi:_Eigy_rﬁy_l_\‘rin_i_?__Iixy_e_lll_._l____ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

, Maryland 21204 Robert McGinnis '

____________________________ - "

munications, 4351 Industrial Access Road, Douglasville, GA 30134, Lessee.

1 £ g g ST A IS AR T

5
4
L

_942-2705
Address

"L puowshey

D By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this - oeeuoo 22 caoenee day

NBC:bsc

Enclosures

¢c: Mr. Robert McGinnis
4351 Industrial Access Road
Douglasville, Ga,.

Fisher, Collins § Carter, Inc.
8388 Court Avenue
Ellicott City, Md, 21043

the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

e County, that prope. - be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
':ner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Buiiding in Towson, Baltimore
| 10:45

“‘oddoxep

day of ..Qgctober ________ , at

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
T'PY SRWOOOW 3O /3 30 § 15991)

A'PY 240X J0 M. ,02665 SutuupBag:

H}:I_s-',_fré'-;f’s 1e39

i

Z.C.0.—Na. 1

cc: Jack Wimbley

II=-NW Key Sheet
BALTIMORE COUNTY 110-112 NE 6 B Pos. Shee

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS NE 28 3 Topo V" Maryland Department of Tlansgortation Lowak K. Bridwe

BALTIMORE_COUNTY 7t
: TOW ]
DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC WOP‘KS ) L Y o SON ' MARYLAND 21204 23 . Tax Map State Highway Administration

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ~ pecenber 17, 1982 Oyl _ "

HARRY J. PISTEL, P E.

HARRY J. PISTEL, P. E. DIRECTOR

: Lw e RN DIRECTOR
GCeorge, Esquire Mr, Robert McGinnis
102 West Pennsylvanis Ave 4351 Industrial Access Ro
Tﬂ'lbﬂ.ﬂd 2120‘ e GI . Mr. William E. Hammond : .
Mr. Arnold Jablon . .Zoning Commissioner August 22, 1983
Zoning Commissiovner - County Office Building
County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204

Towson, Maryland 21204 ITtem K87 (1982-1983)

BAL&TIMORE"CGI' Property Owners: Raymond J. Marocco, et a. Mr, William Hammond ZAC Meeting of 8-9-83
.. County- ice Building - _ Owner: nd J. . Marocco .
<111 W Chesapeake--ﬁvefglue ; I;E?;rg from centerline MoComas Road 384° iiﬁiﬁfli’éeaﬁﬁ gccoﬁs Ro;f.strict' 10th County Office Building Property Owner: Raymond J. &
| : Chesapeake Avenu ! 165" S. from center : 10,000 sq. ft.. ; Towson, Maryland 21204 = ggagiogarﬁggs. S. fom
L T R T, R T Sl Acres: 10,000 sq. ft. Dear Mr. H ds ' _ : . e
% Your petition has been received and accepted.for filing_ this ' District:  10th aF S, Sammon . Attention: Mr. N. Commodari centerline McComas Road 384 R
Pth - 'day of _ A L. 1983 : _ The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office : from W/S Troyer Rd., Route 138
‘ Dear Mr. Jablon: : for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee In connection with the subject item: ' gxisr-:ng 222:28: g.céijl
' Tropose g pPe

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sul_mitted to this GENERAL: - : : : Hearing to approve amendments
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in comnection with the subject ' _ o to the site plan in Case No.
jtem. Troyer Road (Md. 138) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements, intersections, E S B3=-165=XA.

' entrances and drainage requirements as they affect the road come under the jurisdiction s ' Acres: 10,000 sq. ft.
General: : of the Maryland State Highway Administration. Any utility construction within the State ' N District: 10th

Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards, specifications and approval of the )

State in addition to those of Baltimore County. Dear Mr, H ond;

_OFFICE OF

B , A 2 ) P AL ' e corments supplied in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory Committee

Petitioner RAymoad J. Ha . LA oo e review Of this property in connection with Item 87 (1982-1983) are referred | o |

i gs ' T R as: B.. .1~ “ ; , , . , . :

i::;g;g;ef Rarris George, Esquive _cﬁii;’mzx Zoning Plans to for your consideration. , ing, gﬁg 2’22??“22 iZﬁiEi‘;ﬁieirins;"iiiizaﬁi;‘ﬁfii"iiI’Eim“ii iiﬁi’é;"’?’é;‘éﬁrﬁﬁm” Fngineers On review of the site plan of 7-27-83, the State Highway
| e gt Advisory Committee. 3 | This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for | - Administration finds the plan generally acceptable,

Zoning Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 39 (1983-1984). Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could result ‘

. in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream of the " All work within the State Highway Administration right of

Very truly yours, A‘W : ‘property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including the strip- . way must be through permit from the District #4 office, ¢ /o Mr,

Yl

A it 7 ping of top soll. - — - 1 Henry Saunders @ 321-3472,

ROBERT A. MORTCN, P.E:: Chﬂfef . The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent) k Very truly yours,
Bureau of Public Services to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the ‘- : ameE S

: ' _concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to im-

RAM:EAM:FWR : 58 ' : - t di improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full ,

_ | - ) operty grading or imprope -nage rac ‘ s - Charles Lee, Chief

: responsibility of the Petitioner.
II-NW Key Sheet Fe y Bureau of Engineering

110-112 NE 6-8 Pos. Sheets Public water supply and sanfiary sewerage are not available to serve this property : _ ' Access Permits
NE 28 B Topo o which is beyond the Baltimore County Metropolitan District and the Comprehensive Metropo- e |
23 Tax Map . litan Facilities Planning Area. : . CL:CW:maw By: GCeorge Wittman

Attachment - - : Baltimore County Water Supply and Sewerage Flans W and S-11A, as amended through ' Attachment
Janaury 1982, respectively indicate “No Planned Service® in the area. CF

Very truly yours, | cece gr. .[: . (S)gled _
L e r. H, Saunders
el , My telephons number is (301) 6591350

Robert A, Morton, P.E., Chief : : Taletypewriter for impaired Hearing of Speech
Bureau of Public Services 383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free

P.0. Box 717 { 707 North Caivert S1., aitimore, Marylang 21203 - 0717

e T . Ak by, ke . -
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/5D FOR EILING .

ORDER RELTM
DATE Z)

Pursuani to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hemﬁng on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of the following -ﬁnding. ?f fac_t§i

No. 83-165

+0 remove Restriction 2 in Case
“XA and to amend the site plan to increase the height of the proposed
tower to 295 feet, add buildings, and make other ch_.énges would be'iﬁ’stﬁct harmony |

with the spirit and. intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and would

not be detrimental to the health, safety, and general welfare of the commmity,

and, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,' this- /4 &

day of November, 1983, that to remove Restriction 2 in Case No. 83-165-XA and amend

the site plén to ihcrease the height'of. the proposed tower to 295 feet; édd buildings,
and make other changes, as shown on the site Plan prepared by Fisher, Collins &
Carter, Inc., dated July 27, 1983, and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, are approved
and, as such, the Petition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED, from and after

the date of this Order, subject to the approval of Petitioner's Exhibit 1 by the

Department of Planning and Zoning, and to no building permits being issued until

the expiration of any and all appeal periods.

NS

BALITIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert Y, Dubel, Superintendent

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: A_ugust 4, 1983

Mr. William E. Hammond -

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z,A.C. Meeting of: August 9, 1983

RE: Item No: 35, 36, 37, 38
Property Owner:
Location::

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

40, 41 § 42

District:
No. Acres:

. Deaxr Mr. Hammond:

The above mentioned items have no bearing on student population.

Vei‘y truly yours,

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

A Rt e, WRAET e R

'~ a PROFILE )

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS

DIRECTOR September 1, 1983

Me. william Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 36, 37, 40, 4.
Property Owner:

Location:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

ZAC - Meeting of August 9, 1983

L

Acres:
District:

T s ety e

Dear Mr, Hammond:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
item numbers 36, 37, 40, and 42. :

3y

-,

A L))

Michael S. Ffanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc. Il

A. PAVING 5i 10
' SECTION 5TA.0+40
EE“FF D%FTAIL SHEET 4 of 4

R11020.00',
AlL.z 2063
D 01209 3

2 L] ]
CHD.® S @8°222" 39" E, 2063

A, e )

719.3%

WOODED  AREA

2 ek ooy

WOODED - AREA
LATTY )

EXiSTING 20'R/W
5072 /149

€% 20'R/W AND
EASEMENT
4801 / 486

property of
ROAD RAYMOND J. MARACCO,ET.AL.
3222 /56

EX. & ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

4rnold Jablon . Joning Commissioner
TO. ffice of Plaaning and Zoning Date_____dvoaugt 31,.1983

FROM_____Ian J, Forrest

T D

SURJECT..Zoning Variance Items

ty Department of Health has reviewed
and does not anticipate any health
Garrett Leasing Associates
Joris & Carcl Brooks
William F. Wilke, Inc,
BRaymond J, & Pio J. Maroceo
Charles & Mary Rebbel
Calvin & Joan L. Horngtein
Robert D. Battista

~

N\

( \ (AN

Yan J. Forrest,l Director
BUREAT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

(r : Y

The exact location of all temporary shelters has been
changed. The equipment shelters will now be Tocated within
3 ft. of the tower base. The generator shelter will remain
fn the northeast corner of the fenced area and be moved
approximately 15 ft. from its original position. The 1000
gal LPG fuel tank has been relocated to the southeast
corner of the fenced site and was moved approximately
50 ft. south of its original position.

The above changes were all part of the revised drawings
submitted to the county after the original zoning hearing, except
for the increase in tower height and the reduction in fenced area.
The site layout changes were due to the {ssuance of site layout
standards by MCI 1n late January of 1982, The surveyor had already
submitted site plans to the county with the application for the

hearing, so the new standards could not be {incorporated 1into the
site plans unti) after the hearing.

The Tegal description of the 100' x 100' was also changed. This
resulted from the relocation of the access road centerline. The

actual 100" x 100' leased area did not change, Jjust the description
of the leased boundarfes.

Please contact me, 1f the zhzus 4nformatfon fs not sufficient or
seems to disagree with your understanding of the project.
Sincerely,

o A] s

James N. Koutris

cc: Pat Kelly
Bob McGinnis
Jerry Worth
. Bi11 Stallings
- Larry Berrent

DEATOENT FbATs § T
TMEN M
TOWSON N5

! _MARYLAND 21204
494-23900

TED PALTSR)
DirecTOR

51 Villizm X, Hammowmd, Zoning Commiswionar
floe of Plamming and Zoning

County Offioe Building

Towacn, Marylend 2120,

September 20,

Rggmond Jo« & Pio J. Marocco
1110 g' Se from centerline McComas Road 384! from W/S Troyer Rd.

Special Hearing to approve amendments to the site p] in
Case No., 83-165-xa. pren

Diotetets %8&)[00 8q. ft.

The items checked belov are applicable;

X4, 411 stroctore shall cnform to the Baltimore County Puilding Code 1981/

Couwnedl BL11 l~82 State of Maryland Cods for the Hendicapped and d
and other applicabls Codas, s desds

XB. 4 btuilding/end other miscellsneocus ta ba B
by e permita sha)l Tequired before beginning

e

C: Hestdagtials ™hires uti of construction drawings ars required to £11 permit
application. Architect /Enginser seal ia/is not *e

Tequired,
Coamaroial: Thres aets of construction dravings vith a Maryland Registered
lmz!:.tnt or Engineer ahgll be required to file & permit application,
Ln-xhnimrde.enehﬂ|dﬂun|90:n'ununmunt1at1nm shall bs of one hour

fire resistive construction, no cpenings permitted within 3'-8 of lot lines 4
fimﬂlilnqunduommianhmtholotlm See Tabl l.tn;
Section 14,07 and Table 1,02, ’ * L %

Biqu:::;d Tarisnce conflicts with the Baltimore County Building Code,
Sect . .
——

Lehmgnofoocupmcynhulhmuodforn with alterat permit -

s7plicaticn, aad three Tequired sets of dravings (ndiceting tov he roeoiy

‘ﬁllwlﬂ“u;h:lcad:lﬂquir“tl for the proposed change. Irawings asy require
ssal,

office, that, the structure for
coamply with the height/ares
classification of Table Lo],

Gomants:  Permit drawings will requirs the Seal of a Structural

' Eng:!.neer registered in Maryland, Tower gshall be certified by
engineer of record when completed, '

EOTE: Thess corments reflect only on the information provided by the drawings

Fubmitted to the offies of Planning and Zoning sad are not intended to
be ¢onstruad as the fulil oxtent of any permit.

If desired,additional information may be cbtained by visiting Hoom #122
(Plans Review) at 111 West Chaaapenks ive., 2120}

Yery truly yours,

Lhad £ blon

Charles E. Burnhan, Chief
Plans Review

.. 9

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

1133 19TH STREET, NW ® WASHINGTON, DG 20038 ® 202-872-1600

September 19, 1983

Harris George .

Evans, George, & Soled

507 Alex. Brown & Sons Building
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 . -

Déai' Bud:

Thank you for notifying me of the scheduled date for the special
zoning hearing for Troyer, Md. _ 4

As ybu requested, T have tried to detail all changes on the

revised site plan. The following 'l_s a list of the changes,

. The fenced area was reduced from 100 ft. by 100 ft. to
N 7Deft'. by 85 ft. All site fencing will now be located on
or inside the 5 ft. setback requirement.

2). The centeriine of the 12 ft. access road was moved 36 ft.

) north and 1s now centered on. the eastern side of the
100 ft. x 100 ft. leased ares. The site gate was also_
moved to correspond with the access road relocatien,

The present approved tower height is 260 ft. The requested
toweg height change will raise the tower to 295 ft. w!th
275 ft. being 1installed during initial tower construct‘on
and 20 additional feet reserved for future expansions.

The location of the tower base was changed. The tower will
now be centered with respect to the North/South 1leased
1ines, This results in the tower center being moved 20 ft.
north and 4 ft. east of its original position.. *

The original plat showed two temporary shelters on the

site; one equipment shelter and one generator shelter.

During the -original hearing for the site, a second

equipment shelter was mentfoned. The revised site plans

submitted after the hearing . show this. second equipment
shelter., MCI did not finalize {ts plans for the second

equipment shelter until March, 1982. The new plans also |
show three temporary shelters, two equipment shelters, and -
one generator shelter. o -
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. R | | BALIIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

LAW OFFICES N X 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘
EvANS. GEORGE & SOLED »' ., OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

507 ALEX. BROWN & SONS BUILDING P A 2 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ARy 3 10th Election District

L. Rosxar Evans 102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE ; . . 4%4-3353
Hamers Jauzs Groxon TowsoN, MARYLAND 21204 ' hrnold Jablon
ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing TO Zoning Commissioner

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

September 21, 1983

a--—---—---——---——--—----—--

Arex J, SoLED —_——e : ARNOLD JABLON
beeghlhoids. Wit loll ememmama— Date_____.

(301) 2B8-0200
- ZONING COMMISSIONER
) Norman E. Gerber

FROM Director of Planning and Zoning

x November 15, 1983 LOCATION: Beginning 599.20 ft. West of Tro Road, 1,665 £
| | : . . yer Road, 1, t.
November 10, 1983 _ South of the centerline of McComas Road

ﬁiguﬂia’éoﬁiﬁé gg;ﬁissioner of : - | DATE & TIME: . Tuesday, October 11, 1983 at 10:45 A, M. gf’_"gﬁfg g Marocco
Baltimore County - SUBJECT.... -2 2 o e
Zoning Office PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake
County Office Building Avenue, Towson, Maryland
Towson, Maryland 21204 . . , . The proposed use would not be {inappropriate here,
Harris George, Esquire The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

RE: MCI Petition for Special 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue . : : 3 i
Hearing:; Case No: 84-94- Towson, Marylagd 21204 and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

PH
s ' : Petition for Special Hearing Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500. 7 of the Baltimore
Dear Madam Commissioner: Begin. 599.20' W of Troyer Rd., 1,665' § County Zoning Regulations, to determine whether or not the Zoning , MEW%M

of the center line of McComas Rd. = 10th Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissicner should approve Norman E. Gerber
Election District amendments to the site plan and Restriction No, 2 in Case No, ' Director of Planning and Zoning

Raymond J. Marocco, et al = Petitioners 83-165-XA to increase the heigh 144
’ - - ght of the proposed tower, add buildings,
NO. 84-94-5PH (Item No. 39) and other changes NEG:JGH:cav

Robert Sloane, III, attorney for the Protestants, in-
formz me, as attorney for MCI, that Protestants will with-
draw their opposition to MCI's requested amendments provided
that any amendment granting MCI the right to extend its
tower above the 260 foot tower height already granted is Dear Mr. George:
subject to the condition that any such tower extension could
not be seen from above the tree line as it existed on November I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
5, 1983, from the ground level of the real property located with the attached.
at 17208 Whitely Road, Monkton, Maryland.

All that parcel of land in the Tenth District of Baltimore County

truly yours,
Respectfully,

EVANS, GEORGE & 3JFOLED
puty Zoning Comissioner

JMHS /me

Attachments

cc: Ms. Pamela 2. Sloan ‘ Being the property of Raymond J. Marocco, et al, as shown on plat plan filed
17208 Whiteley Roac with the Zoning Department,
Monkton, Maryland 21111

HJIG/db

¢cc: Robert Sloane, III, Esqg.

e In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within

Ii.{gil‘fl%«l]é;ﬂ H&hﬁ;:;l Road the thirty (30) day appeal period, The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

Monkton, Magyland 21111 . entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
. ‘ for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of

John W. Hessian, 1II, Esquire the hearing set above or made at the hearing.

People's Counsel,

e . -

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON -
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

| ,qu 13

AR PA NI AR s M L L R A g i e e
llaais all L
)5 P

9\ e | o 0

B _ E%’ eﬁb et T i : ' eﬁ’ September 14
\\5@ :‘;w om;“":gc SOLED . § Arnold Jablon, Esq. DESCRIPIY O n (g OF MARpL T .
EvaNsS, GEORG August 18, 1983

507 ALEX. HROWN & SONS BUILDING by o - ) 2 : . - g |
] oy age TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL HEARING ¥ f.at Harris George, Esquire
: ' WAL T 102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
PROPERTY OF Cpr b2 : Towson, Maryland 21204

RAYMOND J. MAROCCO, ET AL
NOTICE OF HEARING

TENTR ELECTION DISTRICT
: Re: Petition for Special Hearing
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
: Beginning 599. 20" W of Troyer Rd,, 1, 665!
S of the ¢/1 of MeComas R4,

BEGINNING at a point being North 80° 41' 48" West, 139.28 feet, | Raymond J. Marocco, ot al -~ Petitioners
Case No, 84-94-SPH

P

L. ROBRAT EViNS 102 WEST PENNEBYLVANLA AVENUE

Hannis Jawxs GEORGE P ”\/ TowsOoN, MARYLAND 21204 S 2=
Arex J. Sotxn gfidﬂ% P - S/ 3 N Since the subject matter of the current Petition for
~ B

,A 2 Special Hearing (Item No. 39) concerns only the question of
. < creased by some additional feet (plus other minor changes to

¢ whether the previously approved 260 foot tower could be in=-
lﬁ the site plan), it is anticipated that very little addi-
- tional time will be required by the County agencies for
1d Jablon, Esq. a0 : : - : A
ggging Commiséiongr for Baltimore County . iy review of the revised site plan filed along with the above
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 1 captioned FPetition.
land 21204
Towson, Marylan _ o Upfortunately, although construction contracts have
Petition for Specia - : been 51gn§d by MCI, contractors cannot begin to work on the
Hearing; Item No MQI facility in accordance with the Deputy Zoning Commis-
Amendments to Sité& sioner’s grant of February 23, 1983 until a ruling by the
filed in Zoning Case No. zoning authorities on MCI's amendments, as proposed by the
83-165 XA Fy Petition for Special Hearing. g
v B ) ) 5 egress to the land of Woodrow W. Johnson from a point on the westernmost side of
bear Mr. Jablon: | _ : = . . ZI have %;scussed the problem with Mr. Carl Richards of . ? P
. on = . e Zoning Office, who in turn discussed it with Mr. Comman- : Tro ' owi at i |
| | s . : yer Road (40' wide) a distance of 1665 feet measured along the westernmost
On February 23, 1983, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of ] dari. They suggested that, under the circumstances, I write - . ? Svense, Tewson, Marvland
4 you a letter requesting an expedited hearing on the limited ! side of Troyer Road in a southerly direction from the centerline of MClomas Road,

ltimore Count ranted the Petitions of MCI Telecommunica- . : o
izons Corporatigngfor a special exception and variance, questlions presented by the above captioned Petition.

_ thence running for the following five (5) courses and distances, viz: : ce1 MCI Telecommunications
c¢/o Robert McGinnle

75.92 feet along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 100,00 feet and ,
TIME: _10:48 A, M,

8 chord bearing South 77° 33' 19" West, 75.11 feet and South 55° 48' 26" West, 384
feet along the centerline of a twenty (20) feet wide right of way for ingress and DATE: _Tuesday, October 11, 1983

e L S A Y TN NN T AR U Mo, M g et

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

which Petitions were for the purpose of permittigg'construc-
tion of a wireless transmitting or receiving fac%llty (tele-
phone relay transmission tower) in a remote sgctlon of
northern Baltimore County. Although at the time the Pe-
titions were filed, MCI believed, based upon 1ts preliminary
engineering studies, that a tower of 260 feet wou1§ gufflce,
subsequent in-depth studies have shown that 15 additional
feet are required in order for the tower to serve the needs

for which it is to be built.

Knowing that a hearing would be required for the addi-
tional 15 feet, MCI decided to make several other (but
superficial) changes in its site plan in order that the one
hearing might accomplish (hopeful}y) whatever other long-
range plans MCI might have for this fac111?y. Acco;d;ngly,
on July 28, 1983, MCI filed the above captioned Petition for

Special Hearing.

of course, when MCI filed its original Petit@ons for
Special Exception and Variance, the various agencies of
Baltimore County reviewed those Petitions and sgbmltted
their comments to the Zoning Commissioner's Office. At Fhe
hearing, evidence was presented, and, based upon that evi-
dence {including the comments of variqus County agencies),
the Deputy Zoning Commissioner determined (favorably to MCI)
the basic question of whether a 260 foot tower should be

constructed on the site.

¥

e

il

I know that the Zoning Commissioner's office is ex-
tremely busy at this time of year, but I respectfully re-
quest that your office schedule an expedited hearing, if at
all possible, in order that construction (which has already
b?en delayed for so long) may commence as promptly as pose
sible, thereby avoiding any delays which may be occasioned
by the onset of winter,

Many thanks for your consideration in this matter.
Sincerely,

EVANS, GEORGE & SQLED

Y —

(!) North 09° 18* 12" fast, 50.00 feet to a point on the South side
of a twenty (2C) feet wide right of way and easement which by Deed dated June 15,
1967 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber
4801, folio 486 was granted and conveyed by Pic J., Marocco, et al to The American
Telephone and Telegraph Company of Baltimore City, thence binding along the South
side of said last mentioned right of way and easement, '

(2) North 80° 41' 48" Vest, 100.00 feet, thence leaving the outlines
of said A.T. & T. right of way,. .’

(3) South 09° 18* 12" West, 100.00 feet,

(4) South 80° 41‘ 48" East, 100.00 feet, and

{5) North 09° 18* 12" tast, 50.00 feet to the point of beginning,

containing 10,000 square feet of land, more or less.

1 of 1 July 27, 1983

FISHRER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. ¢ 8388 COURT AVENUE « ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 o (301) 461-2855

4351 Industrial Access Road
Douglasville, Georgia 30134

'oniizg Comp
of Baltimoé6te
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Sl D) BALTIMOGE COUNTY b S M TR R,
‘:'-m{.\w-" 124-3353' A _ : : Y Enamn Dus & CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ARNOID JABION | ' VICIpmMiTY OPPoSED TO ?ecﬁo{f_:)“ﬂ'}_‘nﬂmé . Zé
] 727 158
7

° N DI ‘ § : ‘ TOWSON, MD.
e M i el —— e = . .

L I

2

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed

-.'—n’l\:r" '-o P\ PR A sl |

1

bdbind-

September 29, 1983

advertisement was published in THE TOWSON

¢ .
Mao% Gy Rone _
Harris George, Eaquire &JU'IE‘QU.’ 1 TIMES, a weekly newspaper distributed in

102 W, Pennsylvania Avenue : S (720 Y Clide!l R .
Towson, Maryland 21204 - L i N - 5 - Towson, Baltimeore County, Md., once a

week for successive weeks,

Re: Petition for Speclal Hearing
Beginning 599.20' W of Troyer Rd., 1,665
S of ¢/1 of McComas Road

Raymond J, Marocco, et al = Petitioners 3 e '
Case No. 84.94-SPH | ' .1 o - /72/74% . %‘-&.—

&

Y210 e TG DY 2050

i

l
=

3
fﬂ

the fiﬁs't publication appearing on the

asy of _Seppf 1983,

{
7

{
1

;i

THE TOWSON TIMES

g,
Cost of Advertisement, 5[/02 ?/)\a

Dear Mr, George:

il

This is to advise you that $82,72  is due for advertising and posting
of the above property. This fee must be paid before an Order is issued.

-§
i
ot §

f
g
8
i

i
25
I
i

:
i

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs, Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

.

}

i
7
¥

i
H

i

373
]
1

Sincerely, ‘ ' | 5 - : : [ 7RO ,:Q M&/M -
- ) ) P .
A : 4 (7245t 1 TE
GLD JABLON | o W= b ) x %qa/ 17205 LIHiTs

’ . - - .
Zening-Cornmissioner

xd
§

%2 3

BALTIMOR '
OFFICE OF guiggﬁﬁvxﬁ':\’?mo : No 1215,8 1 l - - _ : s : L
X ASH RECEIPT | SRR Al ~J o e T sr'-%’{ﬁ'o"‘”": o

Tt

L_.Jﬁ;;ﬂﬁy___,&{ ik i schmv: ot o el .

- S x..o‘::n.‘rI_ON:“ Beginning -GN I T
(120} witifex A, e “mm L e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
) , _ e m-rm ThdE: Tu ..--’.;om'".’ﬁ
(2200 el | B . :Ef;:;;:fw,‘.m
' Chemapeuts “Avense, Towsan. TOWSON, MD., -._._...Septerber 22 _ 19 83

Accc;uur /g'ﬁ/"(
;...o,',:ié’a? 72

£

Y R e e

R

St <

—

nn'l:a'r'.m:{y by .um?::y":un& THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Zoning - Act - and Regulations . of

= iz = R s e Rt S S published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

C aiattttg.éz},z‘b ‘355«‘ i ; Yo ™ Petition for spo:l!nt::ug:ug un-
' o ' il & v e e P s : S & ok e : County Zoning 3 . de- and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., cnpecisxsachc

s

County Zoning Regulstions, to de-
termine whether or not the Toning
Comnrissioner and/or Dtguty Lon. & bef th
I orents 1o the s plia and XJOOEEHRIE WY before the . 11kh_______
smendments to the sita plan and of coe time____

e e e the hetght ot

“185-XA to inc ght . . .
“the proposed tower, add bulidings, day of [T &1 +1 #'+) ¢1 3 SN 19.83__, the first publication
S At parcel of land’‘in? the
r Ad t parce : .
i Fenth District of Balthmors Couaty appearing on the ..22nd _______ day of RUURR--1 = 1z 11t > ol
. Heginning at a point being North
~B0* 41 48" Weat, 130.28 feet, 7592
i feet mlong the are of a turve to the 10 £9
taft having a radiva of 1X0.00 feet -l et
and s chord hesring South T 3"

wide right of way for

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :  R '.g- o isht of way fof ingress and | '

Manager.

:. 19" West, T5.11 feet and Bouth B55° :
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING o @ e Wewt, 284 toet_ along 55 THE JFF'F

Johnsom from & point on ths weat-

1ernmost slds of Troyer Road (40

1wide) at -a distance of M6 fewt

. M.MWl therl -
. ! n & sou .

— e T Haction tvoea the esnterting of Mo Cost of Advertisement, $..-2-

i & . OLS : i Lt R Comas Road, thence running for the.

District - _ £ e R TP SN 4 B Comns Road, thes § for the

- - L tancon, Wigy- e AT g S

% e S re #E : E ' (1) North OF 1 12* Dast, §0.00

i : ‘@ twemty (20) feet wide right of

7‘/' ot T ) ' - : vay and sasement which by Deed
%/4_?}2 {{ _’L‘_-_ i o A T e P T S e 3 i ::l:d Juns 15, 1987 and recorded

- ———— - —————

1 bl ﬂd’ A s .______ AZ—-.-Z-‘Z - %——d——‘—-/ ”-’-ﬁ—-—- - £ ‘. ; B, H
Location of propery =7~ 7o - o B T T

/ ,.é 4" 4 5 -~ == L e s : the American Telephone and Tete-
whfome e d - -t . P ine - graph Company of Baltimore City,

TeTTTTTTeRS r thence binding slong the South side
7 : of sald last menstoned right of way

Loc Signs: f’f¢‘£‘f D20V g SRR 5 St SRRSO ' OF 2a1d last mentoned right of wa
ation of .fé-(- < 5 S W oy {2} North 50° 417 43° West, 100.00
e Rl B feet, thence leaving the outlines of

———— 0 O e A A - 5 T i w ' -‘d AT. ‘ T. H‘ht °’ “". -
: T 13) Bouth 0P 1F 13" Waae, 100.00

- ———— . —— - ol O P e

- T o e e B o T S P P o e i e i - R S

. 4‘ P P ot o0 12 197 Bast, 60.00
-4.’9?.1------_-.. ."'s’.).(.{. s S Date of retwrnc.....na- -ﬁ-?---------- ‘ R g feet 0 tmng'umu ug:‘m son-
. ] R 3 tasning 10, squars of land,
Signature gt S Fmove of WeR.. ... v o e

: L5 ’ 3 Be'ng the property of Raymond

J. Marocco, ot ¢l, ns shown on plat
plln‘-_qu with the Eoning Depart-
ment. " oo
Im the event that this Patition ts
granted, a building permit may be
issued within the th'.ty (30} day

must be received in writing by
duate of the hesring set above
made at the hearing. -
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